Receivables 10% (8,679) (8,679) (10%) 10,607 10,607

Investments 10% (4,007,031) (4,007,031) (10%) 4,897,482 4,897,482

(9,639,776) (9,639,776) 11,781,948 11,781,948

40   CORDISH DIXON PRIVATE EQUITY FUND III ANNUAL REPORT MARCH 2019

Market price risk
Market price risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of
changes in market prices, whether caused by factors specific to individual investments or factors
affecting all instruments traded in the market.

Sensitivity analysis
The Fund considers a 10% increase or decrease to be a reasonably possible change in market
prices at the reporting date. The sensitivity analysis below reflects the Fund’s proportionate
exposure to market price risk of the underlying equity investments of the private investment
partnership excluding any foreign exchange impact. The impact of a 10% movement in market
prices (excluding foreign exchange impact) on profit or loss and equity is shown in the table below:

AVERAGE PRICE INCREASE AVERAGE PRICE DECREASE

 2019
%

CHANGE

EFFECT ON
PROFIT

BEFORE TAX
EFFECT ON

EQUITY
%

CHANGE

EFFECT ON
PROFIT

BEFORE TAX
EFFECT ON

EQUITY

Equity investments
(refer Note 10 (iii)) 10% 7,175,691 7,175,691 (10%) (7,175,691) (7,175,691)

AVERAGE PRICE INCREASE AVERAGE PRICE DECREASE

 2018
%

CHANGE

EFFECT ON
PROFIT

BEFORE TAX
EFFECT ON

EQUITY
%

CHANGE

EFFECT ON
PROFIT

BEFORE TAX
EFFECT ON

EQUITY

Equity investments
(refer Note 10 (iii)) 10% 3,480,987 3,480,987 (10%) (3,480,987) (3,480,987)

CORDISH DIXON PRIVATE EQUITY FUND III ANNUAL REPORT MARCH 2019   41

Interest rate risk

The Fund is exposed to interest rate risk on its variable rate bank deposits. The Fund currently does
not hedge against this exposure.

Sensitivity analysis
The Fund considers a 50 basis point increase or decrease to be a reasonably possible change in
interest rates. The impact of a 50 basis point movement in interest rates on profit or loss and equity
is shown in the table below.

BASIS POINTS INCREASE  BASIS POINTS DECREASE

 2019

 BASIS
POINTS

CHANGE

EFFECT ON
PROFIT

BEFORE TAX
 EFFECT ON

EQUITY

 BASIS
POINTS

CHANGE

EFFECT ON
PROFIT

BEFORE TAX
 EFFECT ON